WHEREAS, the Lakewood Development Corporation intends to submit a project request to 

the New Jersey Urban Enterprise Zone Authority (UEZA) for Zone Assistance Funds for the 

aforementioned purpose; and  

WHEREAS, the amount requested for the project is an amount not to exceed ONE 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000), and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S. 52:27H-88(c) in order to fund this project from funds deposited 

in the Enterprise Zone Assistance funds, the governing body must adopt a resolution approving and 

authorizing the use of Zone Assistance Funds.